
BUS 1  Gardner Elementary Schools BUS 1  Gardner Elementary Schools

Leave Middle School ELM ST SCHOOL 3:22

STOP @ 90 EAST BROADWAY 8:22 WATERFORD ST SCHOOL 3:27

STOP @ East Broadway & Waterview 8:22 STOP @ 90 EAST BROADWAY 3:33

STOP @ HIGH & IDA HILL RD. 8:23 STOP @ East Broadway & Waterview 3:34

STOP @ HIGH & LAKEVIEW 8:23 STOP @ HIGH & CHARLES ST. 3:46

STOP @ MINOTT & BANNER 8:24 STOP @ 50 LOVEWELL ST 3:48

STOP @ 108 MINOTT 8:25 STOP @ METCALF & JUNE ST. 3:49

STOP @ 52 MINOTT 8:25 STOP @ METCALF & HIGH ST. 3:49

STOP @ E. Broadway  & Partridge St 8:25 STOP @ HIGH & IDA HILL RD. 3:50

STOP @ LOVEWELL & ADAMS ST. 8:26 STOP @ HIGH & LAKEVIEW 3:50

STOP @ LOVEWELL & LAUREL 8:27 STOP @ E.BROADWAY & PARTRIDGE ST. 3:50

STOP @ LOVEWELL & KEN DR. 8:27 STOP @ 108 MINOTT 3:52

STOP @ PROSPECT & JEROME 8:29 STOP @ 52 MINOTT 3:54

STOP @ PROSPECT & ROUVILLE AVE. 8:29 STOP @ MINOTT & BANNER 3:54

STOP @ PROSPECT & CHARLES 8:30 STOP @ LOVEWELL & ADAMS ST. 3:55

STOP @ PROSPECT & NUTTING 8:30 STOP @ LOVEWELL & LAUREL ST. 3:56

STOP @ HIGH & CHARLES ST. 8:32 STOP @ LOVEWELL & KEN DR. 3:56

STOP @ 50 LOVEWELL ST 8:33 STOP @ PROSPECT & JEROME 3:57

STOP @ METCALF & JUNE ST. 8:34 STOP @ PROSPECT & ROUVILLE AVE. 3:58

STOP @ METCALF & HIGH ST. 8:35 STOP @ PROSPECT & NUTTING 3:58

STOP @ SUMMER & OLNEY ST. 8:38 STOP @ PROSPECT & CHARLES 3:59

STOP @ ELM & LAWRENCE 8:44 STOP @ SUMMER & OLNEY ST. 4:00

 Elm St. School Students only 8:45

STOP @ 255 MAIN ST (am only) 8:52

Waterford St. School 9:00

BUS 2 Gardner Elementary Schools BUS 2 Gardner Elementary Schools

STOP @ PEARL & SMITH ST. 7:36 ELM ST SCHOOL 3:30

STOP @ PEARL & RIDGEWOOD LANE 7:36 WATERFORD ST SCHOOL 3:45

STOP @ PEARL & ELIZABETH ST. 7:37 STOP @ 315 ELM 3:53

To Holy Family Academy: 7:50 STOP @ 377 ELM ST 3:53

Leave Holy Family Academy 8:00 STOP @ ELM & LENNON 3:54

STOP @ PEARL & DINAN DR. 8:21 STOP @ CHESTNUT & LOGAN ST. 3:55

STOP @ PEARL & MEADOWBROOK LANE 8:22 STOP @ CHESTNUT & CROSS ST 3:56

STOP @ 957 PEARL ST 8:22 STOP @ BOND & ELM ST. 3:56

STOP @ 137 HOSLEY RD. 8:23 STOP @ TEMPLE & LAWRENCE 3:57

STOP @ PEARL & PEARLY LANE 8:24 STOP @ TEMPLE & CRESCENT AVE. 3:58

STOP @ 133 BETTY SPRING RD. 8:26 STOP @ TEMPLE & CHAPMAN PARK 3:59

STOP @ 145 BETTY SPRING RD. 8:26 STOP @ TEMPLE & NICOLLE TERR. 4:00

STOP @ BETTY SPRING & ASHLEY DR. 8:28 STOP @ 118 SAUNDERS 4:01

STOP @ Bety Spring & Foster Ct 8:28 STOP @ 133 BETTY SPRING RD. 4:01

STOP @ BETTY SPRING & TEABERRY LN 8:29 STOP @ BETTY SPRING & ASHLEY DR. 4:02

STOP @ 118 SAUNDERS 8:30 STOP @ BETTY SPRING & Foster Ct 4:02

STOP @ SAUNDERS & NICOLLE TERRACE 8:33 STOP @ 145 BETTY SPRING RD. 4:03

STOP @ TEMPLE & CHAPMAN PARK 8:33 STOP @ 145 BETTY SPRING RD. 4:03

STOP @ TEMPLE & CRESCENT RD. 8:34 STOP @ PEARL & DINAN DR. 4:06

STOP @ TEMPLE & LAWRENCE 8:34 STOP @ PEARL & MEADOWBROOK LANE 4:08

STOP @ ELM & LENNON 8:34 STOP @ 957 PEARL ST 4:10

STOP @ 377 ELM ST 8:35 STOP @ 137 HOSLEY RD. 4:11

STOP @ 315 ELM 8:39 STOP @ PEARL & PEARLY LANE

STOP @ CHESTNUT & LOGAN ST 8:40

STOP @ BOND & ELM ST. 8:42

STOP @ CHESTNUT & CROSS ST 8:45

 Elm St. School Students only

To Waterford St. School using Baker St. to enter: 9:00

BUS 3  Gardner Elementary Schools BUS 3  Gardner Elementary Schools

ELM ST SCHOOL 3:20

STOP @ WEST BROADWAY & WINTER ST. 8:28 Leave Elm St. School 3:23



STOP @ WEST BROADWAY & MILL ST. 8:29 STOP @ MANCA & HEMLOCK DR. 3:32

STOP @ WEST BROADWAY & UNION ST. 8:30 STOP @ 234 TIMPANY BLVD 3:35
STOP @ UNION & NUTTING ST. 8:32 BUS 3W        WATERFORD ST. SCHOOL 3:42

STOP @ UNION & LINWOOD ST. 8:32 Leave Waterford St. School 3:46

STOP @ MANCA & HEMLOCK DR. 8:35 STOP @ WEST BROADWAY @ RISLEY 3:50

 Elm St. School Students only 8:45 STOP @ MANCA & HEMLOCK DR. 3:55

Leave Elm St School 8:45 STOP @ WEST BROADWAY & PINEWOOD DR 3:57

STOP @ WEST BROADWAY & MILL ST. 8:47 STOP @ WEST BROADWAY & WINTER ST. 3:58

STOP @ WEST BROADWAY & UNION ST. 8:48 STOP @ WEST BROADWAY & MILL ST. 4:03

STOP @ UNION & NUTTING ST. 8:49 STOP @ WEST BROADWAY & UNION ST. 4:04

STOP @ UNION & LINWOOD ST. 8:49 STOP @ UNION & NUTTING ST. 4:05

STOP @ WEST BROADWAY & RISLEY 8:51 STOP @ UNION & LINWOOD ST. 4:06

STOP @ MANCA & HEMLOCK DR. 8:53

STOP @ WEST BROADWAY & PINEWOOD DR 8:54

STOP @ 234 TIMPANY BLVD 8:57

Drop off Students for Waterford St School 9:00

BUS 4  Gardner Elementary Schools BUS 4  Gardner Elementary Schools

Leave Middle School ELM ST SCHOOL 3:15

STOP @ WEST & SAND ST. 8:06 WATERFORD ST SCHOOL/D.O. EXT DAY 3:30

STOP @ WEST & COLEMAN ST. 8:07 STOP @ WEST & SAND ST. 3:38

STOP @ WEST & EUCLID ST. 8:08 STOP @ WEST & COLEMAN ST. 3:39

STOP @ WEST & FOSS 8:08 STOP @ WEST & EUCLID ST. 3:39

STOP @ 449 WEST ST STOP @ 449 WEST ST

STOP @ West & Keyes 8:09 STOP @ WEST & FOSS. 3:40

STOP @ RICHARDSON & PRINCETON ST. 8:10 STOP @ WEST & KEYES 3:41

STOP @ WEST & ACADIA RD. 8:17 STOP @ RICHARDSON & PRINCETON ST. 3:42

STOP @ WEST & RYAN 8:18 STOP @ WEST & ACADIA RD. 3:43

STOP @ 929 WEST ST 8:19 STOP @ WEST & RYAN 3:44

STOP @ 1055 WEST ST. (KLEVER KIDS) 8:20 STOP @ 929 WEST ST 3:46

STOP @ 114 OTTER RIVER RD 8:21 STOP @ 1055 WEST ST. (KLEVER KIDS) 3:47

STOP @ 126 OTTER RIVER RD. 8:22 STOP @ 114 OTTER RIVER RD 3:48

STOP @ WSS FOR EXTENDED DAY TO ELM ST 8:35 STOP @ 126 OTTER RIVER RD. 3:48

 Elm St. School Students only 8:45

To Waterford St. School using Baker St. to enter: 9:00

BUS 5  Gardner Elementary Schools BUS 5  Gardner Elementary Schools

STOP @ 20 CRAWFORD ST 8:22 ELM ST SCHOOL 3:24

STOP @ CONANT & ELEANOR ST. 8:23 WATERFORD ST SCHOOL 3:30

STOP @ DEER HILL RD 8:24 STOP @ CONANT & MECHANIC ST. 3:35

STOP @ 838 WEST BROADWAY (DAYCARE) 8:25 STOP @ MECHANIC & CRAWFORD 3:36

STOP @ DYER & STEPHANIE DR   8:27 STOP @ 20 CRAWFORD ST 3:36

STOP @ DYER & SAWYER 8:28 STOP @ CONANT & ELEANOR ST. 3:37

STOP @ DYER & MILL ST 8:28 STOP @ DEER HILL RD 3:37

STOP @ 136 SAWYER ST. 8:29 STOP @ 838 WEST BROADWAY (DAY CARE) 3:38

STOP @ TYMPAMANY BLVD & WHITNEY ST. 8:31 STOP @ DYER & STEPHANIE DR   3:39

STOP @ SOUTH MAIN & KRAFT ST. 8:35 STOP @ DYER &SAWYER ST. 3:39

STOP @ PEARSON BLVD & OLNEY 8:36 STOP @ TYMPANY BLVD & WHITNEY ST 3:40

STOP @ SOUTH MAIN & TRACY ST. 8:36 STOP @ 136 SAWYER ST. 3:42

STOP @ SOUTH MAIN & KENDALL ST. 8:37 STOP @ MILL & DYER ST 3:42

STOP @ JACKSON PARK & JACKSON PRK E. 8:38 STOP @ PEARSON BLVD & OLNEY 3:43

STOP @ CONANT & MECHANIC ST. 8:40 STOP @ SOUTH MAIN & KRAFT ST. 3:44

STOP @ MECHANIC & CRAWFORD 8:40 STOP @ SOUTH MAIN & TRACY ST. 3:44

 Elm St. School Students only 8:45 STOP @ SOUTH MAIN & KENDALL ST. 3:45

To Waterford St. School using Baker St. to enter: 9:00 STOP @ JACKSON PARK & JACKSON PARK E. 3:46

BUS 6  Gardner Elementary Schools BUS 6  Gardner Elementary Schools

STOP @ MAIN & SHERMAN ST. 8:20 Leave Elm St. School 3:20

STOP @ NICHOLS & CITY HALL AVE. 8:21 STOP @ MAIN & SHERMAN ST. 3:30

STOP @ PLEASANT & KNOWLTON ST. 8:27 STOP @ BAKER & NICHOLS 3:31



STOP @ BAKER & REGAN ST. 8:29 STOP @ BAKER & REGAN ST. 3:32

STOP @ BAKER & GREENWOOD ST. 8:31 STOP @ BAKER & GREENWOOD ST 3:33

STOP @ GREENWOOD PLACE & HARVARD ST. 8:32 STOP @ GREENWOOD PLACE & HARVARD ST. 3:34

STOP @ 240 WATERFORD ST. 8:33 STOP @ 240 WATERFORD ST. 3:35

STOP @ BAKER & LEAMY ST. 8:35 STOP @ BAKER & LEAMY ST. 3:35

STOP @ BAKER & BARTHEL AVE. 8:36 STOP @ BAKER & BARTHEL AVE. 3:36

 Elm St. School Students only 8:37 RUN 2   WATERFORD ST. SCHOOL        PM 3:37

STOP @ PINE & CROSS ST 8:38 Leave Waterford St. School 3:40

STOP @ SHERMAN & CROSS ST 8:40 STOP @ BARTHEL & BAKER ST. 3:45

STOP @ WASHINGTON & LOGAN 8:45 STOP @ BAKER & LEAMY ST. 3:48

STOP @ NICHOLS & CITY HALL AVE. 8:50 STOP @ LEAMY & 5th ST 3:49

STOP @ MAIN & CITY HALL AVE. 8:51 STOP @ GREENWOOD PLACE & HARVARD ST. 3:49

STOP @ PLEASANT & KNOWLTON ST. 8:53 STOP @ 240 WATERFORD ST. 3:50

STOP @ BAKER & NICHOLS 8:54 STOP @ MORAN & MARQUETTE ST. 3:51

STOP @ BAKER & REGAN ST. 8:54 STOP @ GREENWOOD & BAKER ST. 3:53

STOP @ BAKER & GREENWOOD ST. 8:54 STOP @ BAKER & REGAN ST. 3:54

STOP @ MORAN & MARQUETTE ST. 8:55 STOP @ BAKER & NICHOLS. 3:55

STOP @ GREENWOOD PLACE & HARVARD ST. 8:55 STOP @ PLEASANT & KNOWLTON ST. 3:56

STOP @ 240 WATERFORD ST. 8:55 STOP @ CITY HALL AVE & MAIN ST. 3:56

STOP @ BAKER & LEAMY ST. 8:56 STOP @ NICHOLS & CITY HALL AVE. 3:57

STOP @ LEAMY & 5th ST 8:56 STOP @ PINE & CROSS ST 3:59

STOP @ BAKER & BARTHEL AVE. 8:57 STOP @ CROSS & SHERMAN ST 4:01

Drop off Students for Waterford St School 9:00 STOP @ WASHINGTON & LOGAN

BUS 7  Gardner Elementary Schools BUS 7  Gardner Elementary Schools

STOP @ SAND & ALLEN ST. 8:59 ELM ST SCHOOL 3:20

STOP @ BROOKSIDE & CLARK ST. 8:12 WATERFORD ST SCHOOL 3:30

STOP @ BROOKSIDE & CENTURY WAY 8:13 STOP @ SAND & ALLEN ST. 3:37

STOP @ 330 BROOKSIDE DR. 8:14 STOP @ CLARK & CLARK CT 3:40

STOP @ 282 BROOKSIDE DR. 8:16 STOP @ CLARK & RYAN 3:41

STOP @ 242 BROOKSIDE DR. 8:17 STOP @ CLARK & CENTURY WAY 3:42

STOP @ FERNWOOD & LEO DR. 8:20 STOP @ BROOKSIDE & CLARK ST. 3:42

STOP @ 164 FERNWOOD DR. 8:22 STOP @ BROOKSIDE & CENTURY WAY 3:43

STOP @ CENTURY WAY & FERNWOOD DR. 8:23 STOP @ 242 BROOKSIDE 3:44

STOP @ LEO & MARGAUX WAY 8:24 STOP @ 282 BROOKSIDE DRIVE 3:45

STOP @ LEO & FIELDSTONE DR. ( 1ST entrance) 8:27 STOP @ 330 BROOKSIDE DRIVE 3:46

STOP @ LEO & FIELDSTONE DR. (2ND entrance) 8:28 STOP @ CENTURY WAY & FERNWOOD DR. 3:46

STOP @ 501 CLARK ST 8:29 STOP @ 164 FERNWOOD DR. 3:48

STOP @ 567 CLARK ST 8:30 STOP @ FERNWOOD & LEO DR. 3:49

STOP @ 704 CLARK ST 8:30 STOP @ LEO & MARGAUX WAY 3:50

STOP @ 906 CLARK ST 8:31 STOP @ LEO & FIELDSTONE DR. ( 1ST entrance) 3:51

STOP @ CLARK & CENTURY WAY 8:31 STOP @ LEO & FIELDSTONE DR. (2ND entrance) 3:51

STOP @ CLARK & HOWARD 8:32 STOP @ 501 CLARK ST 3:52

STOP @ CLARK ST & HOLLY DR 8:33 STOP @ 567 CLARK ST 3:52

STOP @ CLARK ST & OTTER RIVER RD 8:36 STOP @ 704 CLARK ST 3:53

STOP @ CLARK & RYAN 8:45 STOP @ CLARK ST & OTTER RIVER RD 3:53

STOP @ CLARK & CLARK CT 9:00 STOP @ 906 CLARK ST 3:54

 Elm St. School Students only STOP @ CLARK & HOWARD 3:55

To Waterford St. School using Baker St. to enter: STOP @ CLARK ST & HOLLY DR 3:56

BUS 8  Gardner Elementary Schools BUS 8  Gardner Elementary Schools

STOP @ WICKMAN & WASA ST. 8:12 Leave Elm St. School 3:15

STOP @ ROBILLARD & POND ST. 8:13 STOP @ 100 CENTRAL ST (Caring Place) 3:20

STOP @ PARKER & FREDETT 8:13 STOP @ PARKER & GREENWOOD ST. 3:25

STOP @ PARKER & BARTHEL AVE. 8:14 STOP @ PARKER & JEAN ST. 3:26

STOP @ WATERFORD & CHURCH ST 8:17 STOP @ PARKER & WATERFORD ST. 3:27

STOP @ WATERFORD & PARKER ST. 8:18 STOP @ PARKER & Freddett 3:27

STOP @ PARKER & JEAN ST. 8:19 STOP @ PARKER & BARTHEL AVE. 3:28

STOP @ PARKER & GREENWOOD ST. 8:20 STOP @ WATERFORD & CHURCH ST 3:32

STOP @ PARKER & GRAHAM 8:21 BUS 8W        WATERFORD ST. SCHOOL 3:35

STOP @ 275 CENTRAL ST 8:22 Leave Waterford St. School 3:35



STOP @ 100 CENTRAL ST. (Caring Place) 8:23 STOP @ WICKMAN & WASA ST. 3:36

STOP @ GREEN & BEECH 8:25 STOP @ POND & ROBILLARD ST. 3:40

STOP @ GREEN & BERTHA AVE (WSS) 8:28 STOP @ PARKER & BARTHEL AVE. 3:41

STOP @ STONE ST & WHEELER ST 8:29 STOP @ PARKER & JEAN ST. 3:42

STOP @ 687 GREEN ST 8:31 STOP @ PARKER & GREENWOOD ST. 3:42

STOP @1331 GREEN ST 8:31 STOP @ 275 CENTRAL ST. 3:45

STOP @ 1395 GREEN ST 8:34 STOP @ 100 CENTRAL ST (CARING PLACE) 3:46

STOP @ 1409 GREEN ST 8:35 STOP @ BERTHA  & GREEN ST. 3:48

 Elm St. School Students only 8:45 STOP @ GREEN & BEECH 3:48

To Waterford St. School using Baker St. to enter: 9:00 STOP @ 292 MATTHEWS ST. 3:50

STOP @ 687 GREEN ST. 3:54

STOP @ KELTON & MACLACHLAN WAY 3:58

STOP @ 914 KELTON ST 3:58

STOP @ 81 KELTON RD . 3:59

STOP @ STONE ST & Wheeler 4:00

STOP @ 1395 GREEN 4:03

STOP @ 1409 GREEN ST 4:05

STOP @ 1331 GREEN ST. 4:06

BUS 9  Gardner Elementary Schools BUS 9  Gardner Elementary Schools

STOP @ PARK & VERNON ST. 8:20 ELM ST SCHOOL 3:20

STOP @ PARK & OSGOOD ST. 8:19

STOP @ PARK & OAK ST. 8:22 Leave Elm St. School 3:25

STOP @ PARK & CLARK ST. 8:22 STOP @ PLEASANT & WRIGHT ST. 3:30

STOP @ PARK & ALLEN 8:23 STOP @ PLEASANT & EMERALD ST. 3:31

STOP @ WAY & ORIOL 8:24 BUS 9W        WATERFORD ST. SCHOOL 3:32

STOP @ OAK & WAY ST. 8:26 Leave Waterford St. School 3:35

STOP @ WEST & MONADNOCK ST. 8:28 STOP @ WAY & OAK ST. 3:37

STOP @ PLEASANT & EMERALD ST. 8:33 STOP @ WAY & ORIOL 3:37

STOP @ PLEASANT & WRIGHT ST. 8:35 STOP @ WEST & MONADNOCK ST. 3:38

 Elm St. School Students only 8:45 STOP @ CLARK & PARK ST. 3:39

STOP @ PARK & VERNON ST. 8:50 STOP @ PARK & ALLEN ST. 3:40

STOP @ PARK & BANCROFT ST. 8:52 STOP @ PARK & OAK ST. 3:41

STOP @ PARK & ALLEN 8:53 STOP @ PARK & VERNON ST. 3:41

STOP @ PARK & CLARK ST. 8:55 STOP @ PARK & OSGOOD ST. 3:42

STOP @ PLEASANT & WRIGHT ST. 8:57 STOP @ PLEASANT & WRIGHT ST. 3:45

STOP @ PLEASANT & EMERALD (K student) 8:57 STOP @ PLEASANT & EMERALD (K student) 3:45

Drop off Students for Waterford Street School 9:00

BUS 10  Gardner Elementary Schools BUS 10  Gardner Elementary Schools

STOP @ KELTON & WHEELER 8:10 ELM ST SCHOOL 3:20

STOP @ 81 KELTON RD. 8:10

STOP @ 914 KELTON 8:11 WATERFORD ST SCHOOL 3:27

STOP @ KELTON & MACLACHLAN WAY 8:12 Drop off after school program children 3:27

STOP @ MATTHEWS & BOULDER DR. 8:16 STOP @ 193 WOODLAND AVE. 3:30

STOP @ 292 MATTHEWS ST. 8:17 STOP @ HEYWOOD &  WOODLAND AVE. 3:34

STOP @ OLD COLONIAL DR. (1st set of mailboxes) 8:23 STOP @ PEARL & GLAZIER ST. 3:34

STOP @ BETTY SPRING & CARLSON LANE 8:25 STOP @ PEARL & COMEE ST 3:35

STOP @ WILLIS & BROOK LANE 8:27 STOP @ EDGELL & COMEE 3:36

STOP @ CHAPEL & SMITH ST. 8:30 STOP @ BICKFORD HILL & CRESTWOOD DR. 3:36

STOP @ PEARL & ROBERT DR. 8:33 STOP @ PEARL & RIDGEWOOD LANE 3:37

STOP @ PEARL & RIDGEWOOD LANE 8:34 STOP @ PEARL & SMITH ST. 3:37

STOP @ BICKFORD HILL & CRESTWOOD DR. 8:35 STOP @ PEARL & Catherine St (HF) 3:40

STOP @ PEARL & COMEE ST 8:37 STOP @ PEARL & ROBERT DR.

STOP @ EDGELL & COMEE ST 8:38 STOP @ CHAPEL & SMITH ST. 3:42

STOP @ PEARL & GLAZIER ST. 8:39 STOP @ WILLIS & BROOK LANE 3:43

STOP @ 193 WOODLAND AVE STOP @ BETTY SPRING & CARLSON LANE 3:44

STOP @ HEYWOOD & WOODLAND AVE. 8:43 STOP @ OLD COLONIAL DR. (1st set of mailboxes)

 Elm St. School Students only 8:45

Waterford St. School 9:00



MOC BUS MOC BUS

LEAVE BASE 8:25 MOC BUS

PICK UP @ 95 MECHANIC ST (MOC) 8:35 PICK UP @ 95 MECHANIS ST 2:40

DROP @ ELM STREET SCHOOL 8:45 PICK UP @ ELM ST SCHOOL 2:50

PICK UP @ 95 MECHANIC ST (MOC) 8:55 DROP @ MOC 95 MECHANIC ST 3:00

DROP @ WATERFORD ST SCHOOL 9:00 PICK UP @ WATERFORD ST SCHOOL 3:15

DROP @ MOC 95 MECHANIC ST 3:25

 


